



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 173 of 2024

Akash Jain **Versus** Navkar Organic Farming and Investment

27/02/2025	Ms. Payal Jain, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned G.A. for the State. Mr. Mahal Jethani, learned counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Uttej	