

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 173 of 2024****AKASH JAIN versus NAVKAR ORGANIC FARMING AND INVESTMENT****Order Sheet**

01/09/2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sharad Mishra, P.L. for the State. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, counsel for the respective respondents Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to rectify the default(s), failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	