



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 173 of 2024

AKASH JAIN **versus** NAVKAR ORGANIC FARMING AND INVESTMENT
AND ORS.

Order Sheet

08/10/2025	Mr. Arpan Verma, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Amit Buxy, P.L. for the State. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Counsel for respective Respondent. Heard on I.A. No.3/2025, application for extension of time to comply order dated 01.09.2025. On due consideration, I.A. No.03/2025 is allowed. Time up to 13.10.2025 is granted to comply with the order dated 01.09.2025, failing which the present appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	