

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 173 of 2024****AKASH JAIN versus NAVKAR ORGANIC FARMING AND INVESTMENT****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	Mr. Arpan Verma, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent. Mr. Amit Buxy, learned Dy. GA for the State. Heard on IA No. 02 – application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. List the matter after four weeks for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Pawan
-------------------	--