



CGHC010286612024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**FA No. 173 of 2024****AKASH JAIN *versus* NAVKAR ORGANIC FARMING AND INVESTMENT****Order Sheet**

22.07.2026	Mr. Arpan Verma, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Priyanshu Gupta, Counsel for respondent no. 1. Mr. Manish Kashyap, Panel lawyer for State/respondent no. 4. There is no representation on behalf of respondent no. 2 and 3. Admit. Issue notice to respondents. Mr. Gupta and Mr. Kashyap accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1 and 4 respectively. Hence process fee is not required to be paid for these respondents. On payment of process fee, issue notice to respondent no. 2 and 3. PF be paid as per rules. Notice be

made returnable within three weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file paper book in terms of Rule 181 of the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules, 2007.

List this case thereafter.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)

Judge

sd/-

(Sachin Singh Rajput)

Judge